Marlborough Surgery George Lane, Marlborough Wiltshire, SN8 4BY Tel: 01672 512187

## Kennet and Avon Medical Partnership

Pewsey Surgery High Street Pewsey Wiltshire , SN9 5AQ Tel: 01672 569990

Partners: Dr R Rosalie, Dr J H Williams, Dr R W Hook, Dr A Collings, Dr E Potter, Dr L F A Freeman, Dr V Singh Associate GPs: Dr A Lehmkuhl, Dr R Springthorpe, Dr E Johnson

## PRIVATE FEES FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED UNDER THE NHS

The list of fees below is correct with effect from 25 November 2021

The Practice provides a range of services which fall outside of the National Health Service. These are charged either to the patient or to a third party such as an insurance company and are listed below. If you have any questions relating to these fees, please address them to your Doctor or the Patient Services Manager before requesting the service.

Patients must be registered with the Practice and the Patient's Medical Notes must be on site before booking any medical examinations.

Payment must be made in full before the service is provided.

Payment must be made in full before the sa	Paid By	Net	VAT	Gross
GENERAL	raiu by	ivet	VAI	Gross
Accident Claim Form Examination (Dr only) and Report	Patient	£76.00	exempt	£76.00
Accident Claim Form Without Examination	Patient	£45.00	exempt	£45.00
Additional Information wrt to accident claims	Patient		ا (VAT exe	
Missed Non NHS Appointment (Fee per each 10 minutes)	Patient	£21.67	£4.33	£26.00
Power of Attorney (Dr 20 mins appointment) *	Patient	£112.50	£22.50	£135.00
Private Medical Claim Form Without Examination	Patient	£30.00	exempt	£30.00
To Whom It May Concern Letter (Private Letter)	Patient	£44.00	exempt	£44.00
To Whom It May Concern Letter (Private Letter) Short Version	Patient	£22.00	exempt	£22.00
RENTAL OF SURGERY SPACE (INCL PARKING SPACES)				
Renting out surgery/carpark space to a third party	3rd party	POA	A (VAT exe	mpt)
ACCESS TO MEDICAL RECORDS	, , , , ,			
Generally provided free of charge, though fees will be charged in t	he following	circumstand	ces:	
	_	50p/sheet	exempt	50p/sheet
2nd or subsequent copies of records already provided - copying & mailing	Third Party	-	ed delivery	charge
Exceptionally large paper records	Patient	50p/sheet	•	50p/sheet
ADOPTION AND FOSTERING		1		1,
AH2 form completion. Examination (Dr 30 mins)	Agency	£77.00	exempt	£77.00
DVLA (Fees agreed between DVLA & BMA)	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
Driving Licence Countersignature	Patient	£18.33	£3.67	£22.00
DVLA Fitness to Drive Medical Report without Examination	DVLA	£40.00	£8.00	£48.00
DVLA Fitness to Drive Medical Examination (Dr 20 mins) and Report	DVLA	£85.00	£17.00	£102.00
Fitness to Drive Certificate Without Examination	Patient	£37.92	£7.58	£45.50
HGV/LGV/PSV Examination (Dr 20 mins) and Report	Patient	£100.00	£20.00	£120.00
EMPLOYMENT				
Army Medical Report Without Examination	MOD	£65.00	£13.00	£78.00
Employment Support Allowance (DWP)	DWP	£33.50	£6.70	£40.20
OFSTED Claim Form Without Examination	Patient	£50.00	£10.00	£60.00
Pilot Medical Examination (Dr 20 mins) and Report	Patient	£84.17	£16.83	£101.00
Pre-Employment Medical (Dr 20 mins, Nurse 10 mins) and Report	Patient	£112.50	£22.50	£135.00
Pre-Employment Report Without Examination  INSURANCE	Patient	£75.00	£15.00	£90.00
General Practitioner Insurance Report	Ins Co	£200.00	exempt	£200.00
Insurance Supplementary Information	Ins Co		عدداناور 4 (VAT exe	
Admin fee for refunding payment where 3rd party cancels request	Ins Co	£21.00	exempt	£21.00
SPORT				
Firearms Certificate/Licence Without Examination	Patient	£145.83	£29.17	£175.00
Sports Medical Examination (Dr 20 mins) and Report	Patient	£84.17	£16.83	£101.00
TRAVEL				
Cancellation of Holiday Claim Form	Patient	£35.00	£7.00	£42.00
Council Travel Concession	Patient	£12.50	£2.50	£15.00
VACCINATIONS AND MALARIA				
TRAVEL: Anti-malarial Generic (per tablet)	Patient	£2.00	£0.40	£2.40
TRAVEL: Anti-Malarial Malarone (per tablet)	Patient	£3.00	£0.60	£3.60
TRAVEL: Diphtheria, polio and tetanus (combined booster)			no charge	
TRAVEL: Typhoid			no charge	
TRAVEL: Hepatitis A			no charge	
TEMPORARY RESIDENTS NOT ELGIBLE FOR NHS TREATMENT	5	0		
Private prescription	Patient	£19.00	£0.00	£19.00
The price of each individual medicine is displayed during the order process. You will In England all NHS prescriptions cost £9.35 from a pharmacy, and all private prescri		•		0 per item on
top of the script fee of £19.00, irrespective of the quantity of the particular item.				
OSTEOPATHY				
Initial assessment	Patient	£60.00	exempt	£60.00
Follow-up appointment	Patient	£42.50	exempt	£42.50
SERVICES WE DO NOT PROVIDE				
SERVICES WE DO NOT PROVIDE Private consultation with any clinician				
		Taxi fitness	to drive	
Private consultation with any clinician		Taxi fitness Jockey med		
Private consultation with any clinician Private bloods Private sick note			icals	ts
Private consultation with any clinician Private bloods Private sick note Travel advice Fitness to fly certificate		Jockey med	icals of documen	ts
Private consultation with any clinician Private bloods Private sick note Travel advice Fitness to fly certificate Travel vaccinations, other than those listed above	e activities)	Jockey med Certifying o	icals of documen	ts

<sup>\*</sup> Note that your Doctors may not provide this Service.